### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BioLucent, Inc	09/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bravo Acquisition I, LLC
Street Address:	35 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	07130

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09620730
Application Number:	09922602
Application Number:	10389392
Application Number:	10946044
Application Number:	11265713
Application Number:	11379193

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0945** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. English
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:53 FM 09/19/2007 FILED 03:53 FM 09/19/2007 SRV 071031921 - 4373762 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# BIOLUCENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

## BRAVO ACQUISITION I, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLA"), the undersigned, Bravo Acquisition I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name of Entity	:	State of Incorporation /
		<u>Formation</u>
Bravo Acquisition I, LLC ("Merger Sub")		Delaware
BioLucent, Inc. ("BioLucent")		Delaware

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 20, 2007 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Hologic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hologic"), BioLucent, Bravo Transition, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Hologic, Merger Sub, and Steven Gex, solely in his capacity as Stockholder Representative (as defined therein), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of BioLucent with and into Merger Sub (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLA.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") of the Merger shall be "Bravo Acquisition I, LLC".

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be amended on the date of the Merger as set forth in Article Eighth below, and, as so amended, shall constitute the Amended Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity located at 35 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 07130.

PATENT

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any equityholder of either constituent entity.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

EIGHTH: After the date hereof, the Survivor shall amend its name to be known as "BioLucent, LLC."

[Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name by a duly authorized person as of this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2007.

BRAVO ACQUISITION I, LLC

BY: <u>/s/ Glenn Muir</u> Name: Glenn Muir

Title: Manager

PATENT

**REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0949** 

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOLUCENT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRAVO ACQUISITION I, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOLUCENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4373762 8100M

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007** 

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6012103

DATE: 09-19-07

PATENT REEL: 020289 FRAME: 0950